that offer was not signed by authorized person 

8 EMD amount: as applicable as in GEM Portal. (No Loading Criteria 

applicable for EMD)  

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) –  

Tenderers must submit Earnest Money Deposit of a total amount of Rs. 

25,000/- (Rupees Twenty FiveThousand Only) or as Item wise as per GEM 

Portal. 

The details of the transaction with UTR No to be submitted along with 

technical bid for verification. 

RFCL’s Bank details for RTGS/NEFT are as follows: 

• Beneficiary Name   : Ramagundam Fertilizers and Chemicals